Doug Epperhart President

Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Kathleen Martin Secretary

Sheryl Akerblom Treasurer



1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 • San Pedro, CA 90731 • (310) 918-8650 cspnclive@gmail.com

August 4, 2021

Councilmember Buscaino councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org

Sharon Tso, Chief Legislative Analyst City of L.A. <u>Sharon.Tso@lacity.org</u>

Dennis Gleason, Chief Legislative Analyst CD-15 Dennis.Gleason@lacity.org

Re: **<u>SB 478</u>**

Dear City Representatives:

At the July 19, 2021 meeting of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council, the Governing Board passed the following resolution:

The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council recommends that the City Council include opposition of SB 478 in the City's Legislative Platform.

Please contact Robin Rudisill, Chair of the CSPNC Planning Committee, at 310-721-2343 should you have any questions related to this letter and resolution.

Sincerely,

Jouglas Epperhart

Doug Epperhart, President On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

CC:

U.S. Representative Barragan francisco.lopez@mail.house.gov State Senator Bradford brenda.baker@sen.ca.gov State Assemblymember O'Donnell marisol.barajas@asm.ca.gov Alison Becker Senior Advisor Councilmember Buscaino Alison.Becker@lacity.org Aksel Palacios Planning Deputy Councilmember Buscaino aksel.palacios@lacity.org